Retained earnings 1,800,099  249,900   2,049,999

Total equity 1,800,100  1,250,000  (1,000,100)   2,050,000

6

Extended Question 1 (modified): What if the shares of Company C, instead of
Company B, will be cancelled in the horizontal amalgamation?
Example 2 above shows the impact on the financial statements if Company B’s shares will
be cancelled in a horizontal amalgamation with Company C. If instead Company C’s shares
are cancelled (i.e. Company B’s shares are not cancelled) and, consequently, Company C
ceases to exist as an entity separate from the amalgamated Company B, the amalgamation
workings would be the same as example 2 but the results would be different. Example 3
below illustrate the amalgamation workings if Company C's shares are cancelled as follows:

Example 3

(i) Amalgamation: Workings

Before amalgamation:

Amalgamation

adjustments

$

 After

amalgamation:

Subsidiary

company B

$

Subsidiary

company C

$

Amalgamated

subsidiary

company B

$

Investment in subsidiaries

-

-

-

Other net assets   1,200,000  50,000   1,250,000

Total net assets   1,200,000  50,000   1,250,000

Share capital   1,000,000

100

(100)

1,000,000

Other reserves - - 100 100

Retained earnings   200,000 49,900  249,900

Total equity   1,200,000  50,000   1,250,000

Company A

(Holding company)

Company

B

Company

C

$100 share

capital

$1 million share
capital

Company A

(Holding company)

Amalgamated

Company B

Before

amalgamation

After

amalgamation

Company A

(Holding company)

Company

B

Company

C

Amalgamation

$1 share

capital

$1 million share capital
(Company C's share capital

amount of $100 is credited to

the reserves of Company B)

7

(ii) After amalgamation: Consolidation

Holding

company A

$

Amalgamated

subsidiary

company B

$

Consolidation

adjustments

$

 Consolidated